oggs BANKER, P.A. LAW URG RWATER FT. MYER'S - TALLAHASSEE

CABLE - FOWHITE TELEX 52776 501 ÉAST KENNEDY BLÝD. TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602 POST OFFICE BOX 1438 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601 TELECOPIER (813) 229-8313

600002660126--4

-10/09/98--01033--001

****105.00 ****105.00

(813) 228-7411

October 7, 1998

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: John-Mary Enterprises, Ltd.

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

Enclosed please find original First Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership for the above-captioned limited partnership, along with our firm check in the amount of \$105.00 to cover the following:

Filing Fee Certified Copy Fee	\$ 52.50 52.50 \$105.00		98 OC	
We would appreciate your certifying a copy, and returning	filing the the certified	First copy to	Amendment	• – T (

Thank you for your assitance.

Sincerely,

Jackson Boggs

EJB\dlb\2726 Enclosures cc: Mr. and Mrs. John Greco (w/o encl.)

Name Availab Docume Examine Upda Verinyei Acknow W. P

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP JOHN-MARY ENTERPRISES, LTD.

In accordance with Florida Statute Section 620.109, this First Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be filed with the Department of State of Florida, setting forth the following:

The name of this limited Partnership is "John-1. Name. Mary Enterprises, Ltd."

Date of Filing. The date of filing of the Certificate of 2. Limited Partnership was June 20, 1991.

з. <u>Amendments.</u> Paragraphs 2, 3 and 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be deleted in their entirety, and the following shall be inserted in their stead:

"2. Registered Agent and Address. The office and the name of the agent for service of process required to be maintained is as follows:

> John Greco 14524 North Rome Avenue Tampa, Florida 33612"

"3. General Partner. The name and business address of each general partner is: 98 OCT - 9 John Greco 14524 North Rome Avenue Tampa, Florida 33612 PM 3:

Mary Greco 14524 North Rome Avenue Tampa, Florida 33612

Mary Josephine Castro 14704 Lake magdalene Circle Tampa, FL 33613

"4. Mailing Address. The mailing address of the limited partnership is:

> 14524 North Rome Avenue Tampa, Florida 33612"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this First Amendment the $\frac{\partial}{\partial n \partial t}$ day of October, 1998.

John Greco, General Partner *y Ince* eco, General Partner

Me Cástro, General oséphline

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $2n\delta$ of October, 1998, by JOHN GRECO, who is personally known to me or who has produced $\underline{N(4)}$ as identification.

anh 0.0 ee K Print Name 🔨 x borch

"NOTARY PUBLIC"

My Commission Expires:



STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2nd of October, 1998, by MARY GRECO, who is personally known to me or who has produced N(4) as identification.

Dolarah Lee Baken	- , -	
Print Name Deborch Lee Baker		
"NOTARY PUBLIC"		
My Commission Expires:		7
Deborah Lee Baker Notary Public, State of Florida	N OF	1
	RATION	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	- 70	

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2ndof October, 1998, by MARY JOSEPHINE CASTRO, who is personally known to me or who has produced N/A as identification.

00 Babo dara Print Name Deborah Lee Baker

"NOTARY PUBLIC"

My Commission Expires:



EJB\4581